503078491 11/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3125095

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
ROAM, LLC				11/21/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ROAM,	ROAM, INC				
Street Address:	1877 CI	1877 CENTRO WEST				
City:	TIBURC	TIBURON				
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94920	94920				
Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29492500				
Application Number:	DATA	29492500				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(650)556-1940				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to	29492500				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to provided	29492500 (650)556-1940 the e-mail address first; if tha				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to	29492500 (650)556-1940 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6504651949 SYNLAW@SYNDICATEDLAW.(be sent via Us			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(650)556-1940 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6504651949 SYNLAW@SYNDICATEDLAW.(BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D.	be sent via Us			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(650)556-1940 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 5504651949 SYNLAW@SYNDICATEDLAW.O BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D. 460 SEAPORT COURT	be sent via Us			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(650)556-1940 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6504651949 SYNLAW@SYNDICATEDLAW.O BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D. 460 SEAPORT COURT SUITE 101	l be sent via U s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(650)556-1940 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 5504651949 SYNLAW@SYNDICATEDLAW.O BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D. 460 SEAPORT COURT	l be sent via U s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(650)556-1940 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6504651949 SYNLAW@SYNDICATEDLAW.O BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D. 460 SEAPORT COURT SUITE 101	l be sent via U s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provided	(650)556-1940 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6504651949 SYNLAW@SYNDICATEDLAW.C BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D. 460 SEAPORT COURT SUITE 101 REDWOOD CITY, COLORADO	l be sent via U s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(650)556-1940 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 6504651949 SYNLAW@SYNDICATEDLAW.O BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D. 460 SEAPORT COURT SUITE 101 REDWOOD CITY, COLORADO LAMAP002US01	l be sent via U s			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by ROAM, LLC, having a place of business at 1877 Centro West, Tiburon, CA 94920 ("Assignor"). Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

AN EARBUD SYSTEM

(the "Application") and []] executed concurrently herewith; or [X] filed on May 30, 2014, as Application No. 29/492,500.

ROAM, Inc., having a place of business at 1877 Centro West, Tiburon, CA 94920 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or In any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment and without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights: prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby gram(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date: 11/31/14	By:	
Date: <u>4 71 13</u>	By: _	Steven M. Lamão Managing Member of ROAM, LLC

RECORDED: 11/26/2014